IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. 66,224

PATRICK JAMES THOMPSON,
Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee,



ON APPEAL FROM THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, THOMAS M. COKER, JR., JUDGE

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MAX RUDMANN, Esquire MARTIN ZEVIN, P.A. Suite 211 2295 Corporate Blvd., N.W. Boca Raton, FL 33431 (305) 994-2727 Counsel for Appellant

ROBERT P. KUNDINGER, Esquire Suite 203 2605 East Atlantic Blvd. Pompano Beach, FL 33064 (305) 943-5154 Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT AND EXPLANATION OF REFERENCES
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT2
ARGUMENT
I. THE APPELLANT'S DEATH SENTENCE SHOULD BE REVERSED.
A. Judge Coker did not give proper weight to the jury's recommendation of life imprisonment: he failed to apply the <u>Tedder</u> standard
 Prior conviction of felony involving force or threat of force
 Whether the capital felony was committed while the defendant was engaged in or attempting to commit sexual battery
 Whether the jury could have rationally reject the aggravating circumstances of especially heinous, atrocious and cruel
4. Whether there was a basis for finding that the murder was committed in a cold, calculated and premeditated manner
B. The trial court ignored valid mitigating circumstances7
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING IRRELEVANT COLLATERAL CRIME EVIDENCE TO PREJUDICE THE JURY
III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED REVERSIBLY WHEN IT PERMITTED THE STATE TO INTRODUCE INTO EVIDENCE STATE'S EXHIBIT "VVVV", A RIGHT'S WAIVER CARD UPON WHICH APPELLANT HAD AGREED TO SPEAK TO THE POLICE "AT MY DISCRETION"
CONCLUSION 1.4

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page(s)
Bundy v. State, 455 So.2d 330 (Fla. 1984)6
<pre>Burr v. State, 466 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1985)8,10</pre>
<pre>Cannady v. State, 427 So.2d 723, 731 (Fla. 1983)4</pre>
<pre>David v. State, 369 So.2d 943 (Fla. 1979)12,13</pre>
<pre>Drake v. State, 400 So.2d 1217, 1219 (Fla. 1980)11</pre>
<u>Doyle v. State</u> , 460 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1984)6
<u>Halliwell v. State</u> , 323 So.2d 557, 561 (Fla. 1975)6
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 442 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1983)7
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 465 So.2d 499 (Fla. 1985)5
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 332 So.2d 615 (Fla. 1976)6
<u>Kinchen v. State</u> , 432 So.2d 586 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)
<u>Lemon v. State</u> , 456 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1984)5
McCampbell v. State, 421 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1982)
<u>Michael v. State</u> , 437 So.2d 138 (Fla. 1983)7
<u>Richardson v. State</u> , 437 So.2d 1091, 1095 (Fla. 1983)3
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 407 So.2d 894 (Fla. 1981)6
State v. DiGuilio, So.2d (Fla. 1985), Case No. 65,490, Opinion filed 8/29/85, [10 FLW 430]13
State v. Kinchen, So.2d (Fla. 1985), Case No. 64,043, Opinion filed 8/30/85, [10 FLW 446]12,13
<u>Stevens v. State</u> , 419 So.2d 1058 (Fla. 1982)9,10
<u>Tedder v. State</u> , 322 So.2d 908, 910 (Fla. 1975)3,6,9
<u>Trafficante v. State</u> , 92 So.2d 811 (Fla. 1957)13
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 437 So.2d 133 (Fla. 1983)8
